2018
oy Siar

18B410 WHITECAP

@ SKIN: 63034A BISCOTTI MET.

@ A - 56680 CAJUN SPICE OBSIDIAN
@ B - 909888 QUARTZITE

C - 575874A EGGSHELL
@B D - 56680 CAJUN SPICE OBSIDIAN

AWNING:

STD: A&E DOMETIC WEATHER PRO
FABRIC: CHARCOAL TWEED
HARDWARE: BLACK



Paint Code Formulas - BASF Diamont
2018 BAY STAR Exterior Color Package 18B410 WHITECAP

Created 7/11/2018

1QT |1 QUART| 1 GLN|1 GALLON

SKIN: 63034 (63034A) BASE # BASE NAME Grams Cum.| Grams| Cum. Grams
URS50 UNIVERSAL MID TEMP REDUCER 80.05 80.05( 320.2 320.2

BISCOTTI MET BC200 BLACK 479.43 559.48| 1917.7 2237.9

BC170 MEDIUM IRIDESCENT 88.95 648.43| 355.8 2593.7

BC140 MEDIUM FINE IRIDESCENT 88.95 737.38] 355.8 2949.5

BC800 RED GOLD 128.98 866.35 515.9 3465.4

1QT |1 QUART| 1 GLN|1 GALLON

COLOR A: 56680 (566803) BASE # BASE NAME Grams Cum.| Grams| Cum. Grams
CAJON SPICE OBSIDIAN PEARL, OBSIDIAN URS50 UNIVERSAL MID TEMP REDUCER 79.00 79.00f 316.0 316.0
BC200 BLACK 640.25 719.25| 2561.0 2877.0

BLACK MET BCa7L |0 54.00] _ 773.25| 216.0] _ 3093.0

CB105 41.20 814.45| 164.8 3257.8

BC809 0 12.80 827.25 51.2 3309.0

BC825 LIGHT MAROON 13.00 840.25 52.0 3361.0

BC140 MEDIUM FINE IRIDESCENT 12.00 852.25 48.0 3409.0

BC609 6.00 858.25 24.0 3433.0

1QT |1 QUART| 1 GLN|1 GALLON

COLOR B: 909888 (909888A) BASE # BASE NAME Grams Cum.| Grams| Cum. Grams
URS50 UNIVERSAL MID TEMP REDUCER 79.83 79.83| 319.3 319.3

QUARTZITE MET BC200 BLACK 365.88 445.70] 1463.5 1782.8

BC171 MEDIUM ALUMINUM 199.03 644.73| 796.1 2578.9

BC100 CLEAR 73.63 718.35| 294.5 2873.4

BC116 SUPER RUSSET PEARL 58.80 777.15| 235.2 3108.6

BC101 FLOP CONTROL 36.00 813.15| 144.0 3252.6

CB63L SUPER BRASS 24.60 837.75 98.4 3351.0

BC605 YELLOW OXIDE 20.20 857.95 80.8 3431.8

BC805 RED OXIDE 13.00 870.95 52.0 3483.8

BC194 HI HIDING WHITE 6.20 877.15 24.8 3508.6

1QT |1 QUART| 1 GLN|1 GALLON

COLOR C: 575874 (575874A) BASE # BASE NAME Grams Cum.| Grams| Cum. Grams
URS50 UNIVERSAL MID TEMP REDUCER 79.03 79.03| 316.1 316.1

EGGSHELL BC191 0 733.45 812.48| 2933.8 3249.9

BC209 BLACK TONER 27.08 839.55( 108.3 3358.2

BC605 YELLOW OXIDE 24.55 864.10 98.2 3456.4

BC805 RED OXIDE 4.33 868.43 17.3 3473.7

BC101 FLOP CONTROL 87.15 955.58| 348.6 3822.3




Paint Code Formulas - BASF Diamont
2018 BAY STAR Exterior Color Package 18B410 WHITECAP

Created 7/11/2018

1QT|1 QUART| 1 GLN|1 GALLON

COLOR D: 56680 (566808B) BASE # BASE NAME Grams Cum.| Grams| Cum. Grams
CAJON SPICE OBSIDIAN PEARL, OBSIDIAN [URS0 UNIVERSAL MID TEMP REDUCER 79.00] __ 79.00] 316.0 316.0
BC200 __ |BLACK 640.25|  719.25] 2561.0] _ 2877.0

BLACK MET BC471 |0 54.00] 773.25] 216.0 3093.0

CB105 4120 81445 164.8 3257.8

BC809 |0 12.80] 827.25| 512 3309.0

BC825 LIGHT MAROON 13.00] 84025 52.0] _ 33610

BC140 __ |MEDIUM FINE IRIDESCENT 12.00]  852.25| 48.0] _ 3409.0

BC609 6.00] 858.25] 24.0|  3433.0




Paint Code Formulas - BASF Onyx Waterborne
2018 BAY STAR Exterior Color Package 18B410 WHITECAP

Created 7/11/2018

1QT |1 QUART| 1 GLN|1 GALLON

SKIN: 63034 (63034A) BASE # BASE NAME Grams Cum.| Grams| Cum. Grams

HB002 HYDRO BASE 642.93 642.93| 2571.7 2571.7

BISCOTTI MET HB203 DEEP BLACK 165.50 808.43| 662.0 3233.7

HB780 RED GOLD 85.70 894.13| 342.8 3576.5

HB110 ULTRA FINE ALUMINUM 30.95 925.08] 123.8 3700.3

HB617 ORGANIC YELLOW 13.93 939.00 55.7 3756.0

HB870 MAGENTA 12.98 951.98 51.9 3807.9

HB130 FINE ALUMINUM 11.00 962.98 44.0 3851.9

1QT |1 QUART| 1 GLN|1 GALLON

COLOR A: 56680 BASE # BASE NAME Grams Cum.| Grams| Cum. Grams

CAJON SPICE OBSIDIAN PEARL, OBSIDIAN HB002 HYDRO BASE 665.33 665.33| 2661.3 2661.3

HB203 DEEP BLACK 227.93 893.25( 911.7 3573.0

BLACK MET HB200 BLUE BLACK 20.25] 913.50] 810] _ 3654.0

HB770 RED OXIDE 11.63 925.13 46.5 3700.5

HB670 YELLOW OXIDE 9.70 934.83 38.8 3739.3

HB999 LOW STRENGTH WHITE 8.67 943.50 34.7 3774.0

HB462 SAPPHIRE 2 5.85 949.35 23.4 3797.4

HB150 MEDIUM ALUMINUM 2.00 951.35 8.0 3805.4

HB130 FINE ALUMINUM 1.92 953.28 7.7 3813.1

1QT |1 QUART| 1 GLN|1 GALLON

COLOR B: 909888 BASE # BASE NAME Grams Cum.| Grams| Cum. Grams
QUARTZITE MET

1QT |1 QUART| 1 GLN|1 GALLON

COLOR C: 575874 (575874A) BASE # BASE NAME Grams Cum.| Grams| Cum. Grams

HB002 HYDRO BASE 492.50 492.50] 1970.0 1970.0

EGGSHELL HB990 WHITE 504.30 996.80( 2017.2 3987.2

HB779 RED OXIDE 65.05 1061.85( 260.2 4247.4

HB259 LOW STRENGTH BLACK 54.13 1115.98| 216.5 4463.9

HB670 YELLOW OXIDE 21.73 1137.70 86.9 4550.8




Paint Code Formulas - BASF Onyx Waterborne
2018 BAY STAR Exterior Color Package 18B410 WHITECAP

Created 7/11/2018

1QT|1 QUART| 1 GLN|1 GALLON

COLOR D: 56680 BASE # BASE NAME Grams Ccum.| Grams| Cum. Grams
CAJON SPICE OBSIDIAN PEARL, OBSIDIAN [HB002 HYDRO BASE 665.33] _ 665.33] 2661.3 2661.3
HB203 DEEP BLACK 227.93] 89325 911.7] _ 3573.0

BLACK MET HB200 BLUE BLACK 2025 913.50] 810 3654.0

HB770 RED OXIDE 11.63] 92513 465 _ 37005

HB670 YELLOW OXIDE 9.70] 934.83] 38.8] 37393

HB999 LOW STRENGTH WHITE 867 943.50| 34.7] 37740

HB462 SAPPHIRE 2 585 94935 234 37974

HB150 MEDIUM ALUMINUM 200] 951.35] 80| 38054

HB130 FINE ALUMINUM 1.92] 953.28] 7.7] 38131




